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Boulder County General Election 2012 - Presidential Electors 

Prepared by Boulder County Clerk and Recorder's Office, November 2012

Results
Barack Obama

49% - 55%
55.1% - 65%
65.1% - 75%
75.1% - 90%

Mitt Romney
48.7% - 55%
55.1% - 65%
65.1% - 75%
75.1% - 90%

Barack Obama (D) - 69.69 %
Mitt Romney (R) - 27.84 %

179,499 Total Votes
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Prepared by Boulder County Clerk and Recorder's Office, November 2012
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Miles

Boulder County General Election 2012 - Representative to the 113th US Congress - District 2
Jared Polis (D) - 73.11 %

Kevin Lundberg (R) - 21.54 %
128,237 Total Votes
Final Official Results

Results
Jared Polis

50% - 60%
60.1% - 70%
70.1% - 80%
80.1% - 90%

Kevin Lundberg
47.6 % - 60%
60.1% - 70%
70.1% - 80%
80.1% - 90%
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Prepared by Boulder County Clerk and Recorder's Office, November 2012

Boulder County General Election 2012 - Representative to the 113th US Congress - District 4

Results
Brandon Shaffer

47.8% - 50%
50.1% - 55%
55.1% - 65%
65.1% - 77%

Cory Gardner
48.2% - 50%
50.1% - 55%
55.1% - 65%
65.1% - 77%

Brandon Shaffer (D) - 57.04 %
Cory Gardner (R) - 38.02 %

44,389 Total Votes
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Prepared by Boulder County Clerk and Recorder's Office, November 2012

Boulder County General Election 2012 - State Senate - District 17

Results
Matt Jones

48.5% - 50%
50.1% - 55%
55.1% - 65%
65.1% - 81%

Charlie Plagainos
47% - 50%
50.1% - 55%
55.1% - 65%
65.1% - 81%

Matt Jones (D) - 62.01%
Charlie Plagainos (R) - 32.74%

73,257 Total Votes
FInal Official Results
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Boulder County General Election 2012 - State Senate - District 18

Prepared by Boulder County Clerk and Recorder's Office, November 2012

Rollie Heath (D) - 78.33%
Barry P. Thoma (R) - 21.67%

85,046 Total Votes
Final Official Results

Results
Rollie Heath

51.6% - 60%
60.1% - 70%
70.1% - 80%
80.1% - 92%

Barry P. Thoma
50.8% - 60%
60.1% - 70%
70.1% - 80%
80.1% - 92%
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Boulder County General Election 2012 - State Representative - District 10

Prepared by Boulder County Clerk and Recorder's Office, November 2012

Reults
Dickey Lee Hullinghorst

56% - 60%
60.1% - 70%
70.1% - 80%
80.1% - 92%

William H. Eckert
55% - 60%
60.1% - 70%
70.1% - 80%
80.1% - 92%

Dickey Lee Hullinghorst (D) - 80.14%
William H. Eckert (R) - 19.86%

41,878 Total Votes
Final Official Results

0 0.75 1.5 2.25 30.375
Miles



705

708

707

702

507

506

647

638

635

646

653

917

916

918

704

913

912

703

701700

706

620619 621

505

616617

618

508

623

648651

642

626

632

637

654
649

630

622

639

627

624

628

636

640
634

633

644 645

629

643

650
652

641

631

625

Prepared by Boulder County Clerk and Recorder's Office, November 20120 1 2 3 40.5
Miles

Boulder County General Election 2012 - State Representative - District 11
Jonathan Singer (D) - 56.8%

Ellyn Hilliard (R) - 43.2%
39,121 Total Votes
Final Official Results

Results
Jonathan Singer

50.2% - 55%
55.1% - 65%
65.1% - 75%
75.1% - 85%

Ellyn Hilliard
52% - 55%
55.1% - 65%
65.1% - 75%
75.1% - 85%
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Prepared by Boulder County Clerk and Recorder's Office, November 20120 1 2 3 40.5
Miles

Boulder County General Election 2012 - State Representative - District 12
Mike Foote (D) - 64.45%

Russ Lyman (R) - 30.46%
42,069 Total Votes

Final Official Results

Results
Mike Foote

50.5% - 55%
55.1% - 65%
65.1% - 75%
75.1% - 85%

Russ Lyman
47% - 55%
55.1% - 65%
65.1% - 75%
75.1% - 85%
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Bouler County General Election 2012 - State Representative - District 13

Prepared by Boulder County Clerk and Recorder's Office, November 2012
0 2.5 5 7.5 101.25

Miles

Results
Claire Levy

56.3% - 65%
65.1% - 75%
75.1% - 85%
85.1% - 95%

Adam Ochs
56.3% - 65%
65.1% - 75%
75.1% - 85%
85.1% - 95%

Claire Levy (D) - 78.73%
Adam Ochs (R) - 16.10 %

29,012 Total Votes
Final Official Results
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Boulder County General Election 2012 - State Representative - District 33

Prepared by Boulder County Clerk and Recorder's Office, November 20120 0.9 1.8 2.7 3.60.45
Miles

Results
Dianne Primavera

48.2% - 53%
53.1% - 58%
58.1% - 65%

David Pigott
48.5% - 53%
53.1% - 58%
58.1% - 65%

Dianne Primavera (D) - 56.14%
David Pigott (R) - 38.72%

11,543 Total Votes
Final Official Results
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Prepared by Boulder County Clerk and Recorder's Office, November 2012

Boulder County General Election 2012 - Amendment 64
Yes - 66.45%
No - 33.55%

175,158 Total Votes
Final Official Results

Results
Yes

50.1% - 65%
65.1% - 75%
75.1% - 95%

No
50.1% - 65%
65.1% - 75%
75.1% - 95%

Tie

0 2.5 5 7.5 101.25
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Boulder County General Election 2012 - City of Longmont Ballot Question 300

Prepared by Boulder County Clerk and Recorder's Office, November 2012
0 0.8 1.6 2.4 3.20.4

Miles

Results
Yes

50.1% - 55%
55.1% - 65%
65.1% - 75%

No
50.1% - 55%
55.1% - 65%
65.1% - 75%

Yes - 59.94%
No - 40.06%

42,773 Total Votes
Final Official Results
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